
Regards, Kay Cleaver, Principal.

Dear Parents, Whanau and Caregivers                                                                    25 November 2020
Kia Ora Koutou.

Upcoming Events

Yesterday, the Year 6 students were invited to Fairfield Intermediate to attend their Musical 
Enrichment Performance.  The children came back very excited as they had seen many of our 
ex students performing in Kapa Haka, Pacifika and Musical Theatre.

On 2nd December, a group of Year 4, 5 and 6 students who placed in the school athletics will 
represent Bankwood School at the Fairfield Cluster Athletics at Southwell School.  We know 
they will do their best and will make us very proud. 

Wednesday 9th December - Celebration of Learning 
For the past few years we have come together as a school to share an aspect of The Arts with 
each other.  Weather permitting, we will meet under the large sail system at 10.15am.  Potiki 
team, followed by Teina and then Tuakana team will perform for us.  When finished, we all go 
onto the field to eat our morning tea.  Please bring some food and join us.

Wednesday 9th December - Teina and Tuakana Disco - 5.30 - 7pm
A permission slip/invitation will be sent out with next week’s newsletter.  This must be signed 
and returned to the office by Tuesday 8th December.  Entry will be free.  We will be selling 
chips and drinks for $1 each.

Thursday 10th December - Potiki Disco
Between 2pm and 3pm, the Potiki children will have a disco afternoon in the hall.  We have 
decided to do it this way to give all of our little people the opportunity to dance with their peers.  
You are welcome to come and dance too.

Year 1 - 3 Tabloids are being held this Friday, starting at 9.30am.  Children will need hats, 
shoes and water bottles.

Important Dates to Remember:
Tuesday 15 December - School finishes at 12.15pm
Wednesday 3 February 2021 - Term One Starts

Orders for the book club close on 
Thursday 26th November.  

No late orders

Day Date What

Fri 27 Nov Tabloids Y1-3

Wed 9 Dec Celebration Picnic
Reports go home

Disco - Y3-6

Tues 15 Dec Final Assembly - Y6 parents only

Tues 15 Dec School finishes at 12.15pm

Wed 2 Dec Cluster Athletics - Y5 & 6

Thurs 10 Dec Y1 and 2 Disco 2-3pm

Mon 14 Dec Y6 Leavers Party

School Banking
Next week is the last week 

for School Banking 



Writing by Room 1 Authors


